## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wildcomm-Horton Partners,LLC		106/17/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horton Archery, LLC	
Street Address:	460 Tacoma Avenue	
City:	Tallmadge	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44278	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77532367	VISION
Registration Number:	1932595	HORTON
Registration Number:	1875385	
Registration Number:	2021579	
Registration Number:	1883686	DIAL-A-RANGE
Registration Number:	1879912	LIGHTNING STRIKE
Registration Number:	1870974	RAIL LUBRICANT
Registration Number:	1871168	MULT-A-RANGE
Registration Number:	2044164	ONE SHOT, ONE CHOICE
Registration Number:	2648036	YUKON
Registration Number:	2848118	FIRE HAWK
Registration Number:	2804432	HUNTER
Registration Number:	3004839	TRAVELLER

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0756

Registration Number:	3163270	ѕимміт
Registration Number:	3342705	DOUBLESTOP
Registration Number:	3432192	TACOMA
Registration Number:	3491278	EZ LOADER
Registration Number:	3459170	TRAC-150
Registration Number:	3558867	RECON
Registration Number:	3610610	TUNERZ

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330) 376-1242

Email: eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, KENNER, GREIVE, BOBAK, TAYLOR &

Address Line 1: 106 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER, FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1456

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOR.C.US0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD G. GREIVE
Signature:	/EDWARD G. GREIVE/
Date:	08/13/2009

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=HOR.C.US0022 - Trademarks Name Change to Horton Archery LLC 08-13-09#page1.tif source=HOR.C.US0022 - Trademarks Name Change to Horton Archery LLC 08-13-09#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0757

# Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WILDCOMM-HORTON

PARTNERS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WILDCOMM-HORTON

PARTNERS, LLC" TO "HORTON ARCHERY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

4662983 8100

090625137

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawere.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 7366985

DATE: 06-17-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0758

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 06/17/2009 FILED 01:51 PM 06/17/2009 SRV 090625137 - 4662983 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

# WILDCOMM-HORTON PARTNERS, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- I. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Limited Liability Company") is: WildComm-Horton Partners, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the new Article as follows:

"I.

#### NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Horton Archery, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on June 1949, 2009.

## WILDCOMM-HORTON PARTNERS, LLC

By: TGV Partners, LLC. a California limited liability company

Its: Managing Member

Gooffrey T. Moor

Its: Managing Member

DOCSOC/1349835v1/014911-0006

**RECORDED: 08/13/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0759